Product data sheet
Pneumatic positioning device PPD
2
PPD
Pneumatic positioning device
Pneumatic positioning device PPD
Pneumatic positioning device for flexible control of standard pneumatic grippers via IO-Link.
Field of application

PPD
Pneumatic positioning device
Ordering example
PPD 20 - IOL
Description
Pneumatic positioning device
Variant
10 = valve diameter 1.0 mm
20 = valve diameter 2.0 mm
40 = valve diameter 4.0 mm
Communication interface
IOL = IO-Link
10
PPD
Pneumatic positioning device
Technical data
Description PPD 10-IOL PPD 20-IOL PPD 40-IOL
ID 1540698 1540700 1540701
Pneumatic operating data
Nominal size valve [mm] 1 2 4
Rate of flow at 6 bar [l/min] 63 266 868
Pneumatic connection 4 x Ø 8 mm (G3/8") 4 x Ø 8 mm (G3/8") 4 x Ø 8 mm (G3/8")
Min./max. operating pressure [bar] 4/8 4/8 4/8
Min./max. control pressure [bar] 2/8 2/8 2/8
General operating data
Weight [kg] 1.8 1.8 1.8
Min./max. ambient temperature [°C] 0/60 0/60 0/60
IP protection class 67 67 67
Electrical operating data
Operating voltage [V] 24 24 24
Current consumption nominal/max. [A] 0.42/6.5 0.42/6.5 0.42/6.5
Communication interface/
specification
IO-Link/V1.1 IO-Link/V1.1 IO-Link/V1.1
Transmission rate COM2 COM2 COM2
Port Class A Class A Class A
Connection position sensor
Current consumption max. [A] 0.5 0.5 0.5
Voltage [V] 24 24 24
11
PPD
Pneumatic positioning device
Main view
IT Pos: Position sensor (M8,
socket, 4 pin, A-coded)
IK I/U: intended for future
functions
IL DIG: Communication (M12,
socket, 12 pin, A-coded)
IM PWR: Voltage supply (M12,
connector, 5 pin, B-coded)
IN R: Exhaust air (G3/8")
IO A/+ and B/-: Actuation of
gripper A/B (G3/8")
IP P: Supply pressure (G3/8")
12
PPD
Pneumatic positioning device
Electronic symbol according to DIN ISO 1219
IT R: Exhaust air (G3/8")
IK A/+ and B/-: Actuation of
gripper A/B (G3/8")
IL P: Supply pressure (G3/8")
The circuit symbol shows the connection options and the function of the
pneumatic positioning unit device PPD. The supply pressure is applied to
connection P. The exhaust connection can escape via connection R. "+/A"
and "-/B" are the working connections used to control the gripper.
i SCHUNK also provides ECAD data for your design. You can choose
between direct access via your EPLAN-Electric P8 software or
download using the EPLAN Data Portal. Further information can be
found on the SCHUNK website.
Assembly set PPD
IT Assembly set PPD